792029
2
0
2
6
9
Į
Ю
-/4
208
2
6
)
0
ō
o.
¥
X.
·
-
75

DECORDATION FORM	A C DEDADTMENT OF COMMEDOE		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)	LIS Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	SONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mark Alan Jackson,	Name: General Electric Company		
Paritosh Jayant Dhawale,			
Hernan Rodrigo Lara,	Internal Address:		
Ulrich Ketzscher and Michael Brussermann			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	- One River Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One River Road		
Other			
	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345		
5/13/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/792,029	B. Patent No.(s)		
7. Futonit Approximation (1977)			
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:  Michael G. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name: Michael G. Smith	7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)		
Ivey, Smith and Ramirez	Enclosed		
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 3025 Totterdell St.	6. Deposit account number.		
Street Address:	07-0845		
City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94611			
	TUO ODACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	*		
/ħ	ADAAA		
Michael G. Smith	Feb. 16, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt. I Mark Alan Jackson of N67 W14696 Ash Drive. Menomonee Falls, WI. 53051, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARATION, DELIVERY AND MONITORING OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS.

signed as of [date], or
☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United
States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said
inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on
request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company
or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors.
assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all
countries.
Mark Alan Jackson Date: Off Off
State of ((10), (11) (11) SS:
County of Lagrange Life and La
This 16.7% day of 2.7% (a.g., 2004), before me personally came the above named
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Sea! (Notary Public)
1

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
© 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2003

are executed concurrently herewith.

2

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt. I, Paritosh Jayant Dhawale of W127N6269 Sumac St., Menomonee Falls, WI 53051, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha. WI 53188, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARATION, DELIVERY AND MONITORING OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS.

☑ filed on March 2, 2004 as Application Serial No. 10/792,029.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

12. D. Dhawale	Date:7/12/2004
(Paritosh Jayant Dhawale)	······································
State ofSS:	
This, day of, 2004	, before me personally came the above named
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to n purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the individual who executed the me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public) The property of the property o

 2

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt. I, Hernan Rodrigo Lara of 1930 N Prospect Ave Apt 42, Milwaukee, WI 53202, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARATION, DELIVERY AND MONITORING OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS.

signed as of [date], or	
filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Num	ber]
and any and all applications for patent and patents th	erefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and	all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United
States application, and authorize and request any official v	vhose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said
inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said	Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on
request and without further consideration, but at the expe	nse of said Company, I will communicate to said Company
or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/	us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify
in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execu	te all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	everything possible to aid said Company, its successors
assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper pate	ent protection for said invention and its improvements in al
countries.  Hernan Rodrigo Lara	Date: $\frac{3/22/694}{}$
(Type Inventor's Full Name Here)	
State of <u>Unsumsine</u> SS:	
This 22 day of MARCH, 2004, before n	ne personally came the above named
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that h purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the individual who executed the e/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal <u>Can dae</u> (Nota	ry Public)

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2003

3

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt. If Ulrich Ketzscher of Muenster, Nordrhein-Westfalen, Federal Republic of Germany, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARATION, DELIVERY AND MONITORING OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS.

are executed concurrently herewith,

signed as of [date], or

☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United
States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said
inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on
request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company
or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors,
assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all
countries.
County of Munster (NRW)  Date: Ward, 12, 2004  UR 149/2004
This 12 day of March , 2004 , before me personally came the above named  Ulrich letzscher geb. am
thregory assignment, who acknowledged to me that ne/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal (Notary Public)
For use by G

PATENT REEL: 015723 FRAME: 0371

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information greement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt. If ichael Brussermann of Muenster, Nordrhein-Westfalen, Federal Republic of Germany, hereby sell and assign to eneral Electric Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 3000 North randview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my ntire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by e and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEMS, METHODS AND PPARATUS FOR PREPARATION, DELIVERY AND MONITORING OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS.

are executed concurrently herewith,

**RECORDED: 02/16/2005** 

☐ signed as of [date], or	
filed on [date] having Serial Number (Serial Number]	
nd any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including	g all divisions,
ontinuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing	of said United
tates application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any	patent on said
ventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and	dagree that on
iquest and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to	said Company
tits representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvement	ts and testify in
ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination	n and reissue
optications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, i	its successors,
ssigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its impro	ovements in all
puntries.	
(Michael Brussermann)  tate of Germany ounty of Münster (NRW)  his1	

PATENT REEL: 015723 FRAME: 0372